| 04-03-20 | 03 |
|---|---|
| | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Gestalt Technologies, Incorporated | Name: Mahaut Gunea |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 1657 Via Conting |
| Execution Date: 03/27/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli | City: San Tose State: CA zip: 95120 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cation, the execution date of the application is: |
| | B. Patent No.(s) (502301 ached? Yes Yes |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mahmut Guner Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \(\frac{10}{2}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1657 Via Carling | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City Sun Jose State: CA Zip: 95/20 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mahmut Guner

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

00000139 6502301

4/02/2003 DBYRNE

)1 FC: 021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 MON decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0677

Continuation of Item 2

Name: David A. Rosenblitt

Street Address: 750 N Shoreline Blvd, #165

City: Mountain View

State: CA

Zip: 94043

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Gestalt Technologies, Incorporated did obtain a United States Patent, invented by Mahmut Guner and David A. Rosenblitt, for an improvement in "Manufacturing Plant and System for Manufacturing Rigid Bodies", No. 6,502,301, dated January 7, 2003,

and whereas Gestalt Technologies, Incorporated is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Mahmut Guner, whose mailing address is 1657 Via Cortina, San Jose, CA 95120, and David A. Rosenblitt, whose mailing address is 750 North Shoreline Blvd, #165, Mountain View, CA 94043, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Gestalt Technologies, Incorporated by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Mahmut Guner and David A. Rosenblitt (the inventors) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by Mahmut Guner and David A. Rosenblitt for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Gestalt Technologies, Incorporated had this assignment and sale not been made.

dover Manh

| Executed this | 47 | _day of // q/c | 4 | , 2003 | |
|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|---|
| at Santa Cla | m _j CA | • | | | |
| 2. Gr | | | | | |
| Mahmut Guner, I | President, Gestalt Te | chnologies, Incorp | orated | | |
| STATE OF | California Santa Clar | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | Santa Clai | ra | | | |
| Before me perso foregoing instrum | onally appeared sai tent to be his free act | d <u>Mahmu</u> and deed this | Guner a | and acknowledge to the March, 2003 | h |

COMMISSION # 1311484 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2005

Seal

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0679